PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5504174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S CITY ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 045525 Frame 0372. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S CITY IS NEW JERSEY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY LEE	03/06/2018
PO DONG	02/07/2018
YOUNG-KAI CHEN	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.
Street Address:	600-700 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15858634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-557-6656 Phone:

Email: amy@mendelip.com, Nokia.ipr@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE MENDELSOHN

Address Line 1: MENDELSOHN DUNLEAVY, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 312 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	818458-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YURI GRUZDKOV
SIGNATURE:	/Yuri Gruzdkov/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=818458-US-NP-Assignment sheet and Notice#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049062 FRAME: 0590

505457371

source=818458-US-NP-Assignment sheet and Notice#page2.tif source=818458-US-NP-Assignment sheet and Notice#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049062 FRAME: 0591



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 13, 2018

PTAS

LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 UPLAND, CA 91786-6064 504866639

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/12/2018 REEL/FRAME: 045525/0372

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 818458-US (ALU-1041)

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, JEFFREY DOC DATE: 03/06/2018

ASSIGNOR:

DONG, PO DOC DATE: 02/07/2018

ASSIGNOR:

CHEN, YOUNG-KAI DOC DATE: 03/29/2018

ASSIGNEE:

ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC. 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

MURRAY HILL, CALIFORNIA 07974-0636

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15858634 FILING DATE: 12/29/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POLARIZATION MULTIPLEXED OPTICAL

COMMUNICATIONS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 049062 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 049062 FRAME: 0593

04/12/2018 504866639

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4913379

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY LEE	03/06/2018
PO DONG	02/07/2018
YOUNG-KAI CHEN	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.	
Street Address:	600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE	
City:	MURRAY HILL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	07974-0636	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15858634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(714)453-9824 Phone:

docketing@lozaip.com,ipsnarocp@nokia.com Email:

LOZA & LOZA LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	818458-US (ALU-1041)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA W. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica W. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALU-1041_ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ALU-1041_ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=ALU-1041_ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049062 FRAME: 0594 RECORDED: 05/02/2019